
l
Government of West Bengal

Directorate of tr"orests,
Office of the Divisional Forest Officer,

'' Purulia Division.
Phone No.: 03252-222329 & Fax No.: 03252-228323/ Email id. tlfoour-wlrtidnic.in

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO-395/DFO. PRL DIVN/2024-25

In tetms of Finance Deparhneni Audit Branch Govt. of West Bengal's Memorandum No. 5400-(F)Y dated 25-06-2012 sealed,
quotations are invited for bonafied experienced and reliable resourceful agencies having experience in any Govt./Semi Govt/ Govt.
nndertaliings for providingitax consultancy Services during the year 2025-26 as derailed in schedule below subject to the following
conditions.Quotations should be address to the undersigned in sealed cover by name uls well as offrcial designation Anjan Guha, IX'S,
Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division.

SCIIEDUL FOR PROVIDING SERVICES

$erviee to he Pr*viderl It*te {In Rs.}

E.

i).

Ilrofessional I'ees for anlin* submitting TllS return,
Professional fees for prep*ration forrn 16.
Professin*l t'ees S'Ionthly GS'l'& TilS return.
Tax cornputation of all St*ff verrly

CONDITTONS
1. The Plain Paper Quotation should be submitted in sealed cover.
2. The Agency should be quote tlte rates iu figures as well as in words. The quoted rates should be valid upto 3l,t March,2026.
3. The Agency should subrnit GST Certificate, Income- Tax, Sales Tax and Profession Tax Clearance Certificate.
4. Incomlpete Quotation rvill be summarily rejected.
5 ' Acceptance of lowest quotation is not abl igatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept of reject any of all the

quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever.
6. Bills has to be subrnitted wift detail backup of GST (CGST & SGST) as per the prevalent Govt. Order in this respect. All

Taxes & Cess will be deducted from the gross bitl as per Covt" rules.
Work orders will be given to the successful quotationer subject to administrative approval and availabjlity of fund.
The quotation to be submitted to the Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division laiest by 25.03.2025 *itftin :.OO p.m. in
the Divisional Office, Purulia Division, bv POST or COURIER. No by hand oi i, p..son submission will be
enterlained.

9. The quotation will be opened ou the sarne day by autliority in presence of the quotationers
may like to be present at 4:00 p.m.

7.

8.

ives who

Div

Memo No. 1312/2-20 -39512024-25
Copy forrvarded for kind infonnation with a request to arrange for wide publicity to:-
1. Tlie Chief Conservator of Forests, MIS & E-governance for uploading on ihe official
2. The Chief Conservator of Forests, South West Crcle, West Bengal.
3. The District Magistrate, Purulia

website.

website.

$d/-An;*r: Suha, ?FS
Divisional Forest Offi cer,

Purulia Division

4. The Superintendent of Police, Purulia
5. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla Parishad, purulia.
6. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) Norlh Division
7. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) South Division
8. The Divisional Forest Officer, Extension Forestry Division, purulia.
9. The Divisional Manager, Purulia Forest corporation Division, purulia.
10. The District Information and Cultural Officer, purulia.
1 1. The District Infonnatic Officer, PurLrlia r,vith a request to upload on their official
12. Ban-O-Bhumi Karmadhakshya, Purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
13. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, purulia Division
14. The Head Clerk, Purulia Division
15. All Range Officers, Purulia Division.
16. Notice Board, Purulia Division
17. Guard File.

Dated, Purulia, the 17.03.2025.



W
s/ftt $: $\}trl Government of West Bengal

Directorate of Forests,
Office of the Divisional Forest Officer,

Purulia Division.
Phone No.: 03252-222329 & Fax No.: 03252-228323

Email irl. dfop ur-wb@nic. in

Quotation in sealed cover is invited-frorn bonafide agentlagencies/firms to be addressed to the undersigned by
name Anjan Guh4 IFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Divi-sion, Ranchi Road, Near Bus stand, purulia for Hiring of
Drone (of reputed brand) with handler for the month of April'2025 for areail videography and pirotography to monitor
Forest fire and other wildlife activity etc. at the office of the Attached Forest Range unJ.r biuiriorut por.it bfh."r, purulia
Division with specification as noted below:-

ThequotationtobesubrnittedtotheDivisionatFffi
p.m. in the Divisional office, Purulia Division, bv poST or COuRIER. No by hand

The quotation will be opened on the sarre day by
who may like to be present at 4:00 p.m.

The authority will have the sole riglrt to accept or reject any quotation at any time
thereof.

latest by 25.03.2025 within 3.00
or in person submission will be

authority in presence ofthe quotationers or their representatives

Dated, Purulia, the 17.03.2025.

website.

Sdl-Anjan Guha,lFS
Divisional Forest Offi cer,

Purulia Division

entertained.

Div

Memo No. I 3 13 /2-20 -39 6 12024 -25
Copy forwarded for kind information with a request to arrange for wide publicity to:-l. The Chief Conseryator of Forests, MIS & E-govemance for uploading on the om.iut2. The chief conservator of Forests, south west crcle, west Bengal.
3. The District Magistrate, Purulia
4. The Superintendent of Police, purulia
5. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
6. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) North Division
7. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) South Division
8. The Divisional Forest officer, Extension Forestry Division, purulia.
9. The Divisional Manager, purulia Forest corporation Division, purulia.
10. The District Information and Cultural Officer, purulia.
I 1. The District Infonrratic officer, Purulia with a request to upload on their official website.
12. Ban-o-Bhumi Karmadhakshya, purulia Zifia parishad, puiulia.
13. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, purulia Division
14. The Head Clerk, PLrrulia Division
15. All Range Officers, Purulia Division.
16. Notice Board, Purulia Division
17. Guard File.

SL Item of work Quantity Estimate Rate @ (Rs) Estimate Value
01 Hiring of Drone (of reputed brand) with handler for

the month of April'2025 for areail videography and
photography to monitor Forest fire and other
wildlife activity etc.

21 days Rs-2,2001- Per days
(Including all Taxes)

46,200.00

Total 46,200.00

/

anv reason



Government of West Bengal
Directorate of Forests,

Office of the Divisional Forest Officer,
Purulia Division.

Phone No.: 03252-222329 & Fax No.: 03252-22t323
Email id. dfop u.r-wb@nic. in

Quotation in sealed cover is invited_from bonafide agent/agencies/firms to be addressed to the undersigned by
name Anjan Guha, IFS, bivisional Forest Officer, Purulia Divlsion, Ranchi Road, Near Bus stand, purulia for Hiring of
Drone (of reputed brand) with handler for the month of May'2025 for areail videography and photography to monitor Forest
fire and other wildlife activity etc. at the office of the Attached Forest Range*undei Oiviiional Forest Officer, purulia
Division with specification as noted below:-

The quotation to be submitted to the Divisionalffi
p.m. in the Divisional office, Purulia Division, bv posr or couRrER. No by hand
entertained.

The quotation will be opened on the sarne day by
who may like to be present at 4:00 p.m.

The authority will have the sole right to accept or reject any quotation at any time
thereof.

latest by 25.A3.2A25 within 3.00
or in person submission will be

authority in presence ofthe quotationers or their representatives

any

Div

Dated, Purulia, the 17 .03.2025.

website.

$d/* Ani*rs Gr:!:.*, ?FS
Divisional Forest Officer,

Purulia Division

Menro No. i 3 1 412-2A497 12024-25
Copy fon'varded for kind infonnation with a request to arrange for wide publicity to:-1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, MIS & E-governance for uploading on the ofn.lut2. The chief conservator of Forests, South west crcle, west Bengal.3. The District Magistrate, pumlia
4. The Superintendent of Police, purulia
5. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zillaparishad, purulia.
6. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) North Division
7. The Divisional Forest Offrcer, (Kangsabati) South Division
8. The Divisional Forest officer, Extension Forestry Division, purulia.
9. The Divisional Manager, purulia Forest corporaiion Division, purulia.
10. The District Information and Cultural Officer, purulia.
11. The District Informatic officer, Purulia with a request to upload on their official website.
12. Ban-O-Bhumi Karmadhakshya, purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
13. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, purulia Division
14. The Head Clerk, Purulia Division
15. All Range Officers, Purulia Division.
16. Notice Board, Furulia Division
17. G.uard File.

SL Item of work Quantity Estimate Rate @ (Rs) Estimate Value
0l Hiring of Drone (of reputed brand) with handler for

the month of May'2A25 for areail videography and
photography to monitor Forest fire and other
wlldlife activity etc.

22 days Rs-2,200/- Per days
(Including all Taxes)

48,400.00

Total 48,400.00



t't

Government of West Bengal
Directorate of X'orests,

Office of the Divisional tr'orest Officer,
Purulia Division.I Phone No.: 03252-Z2Z32g & Fax No.: 0325242g323

Email id. dfop ur-wb@nic.in

Quotation in sealed cover is invited frorn bonafide agent/agencies/firms to be addressed to the undersigned byname Anjan Guh4 IFS' Divisional Forest officer, Purulia Division, Ranchi Road, Near Bus stand, purulia for Repair andServicing of Depafirnental vehicle no. 02AL15374 at the office of the Attached Forest Range under Divisional ForestOfficer, Purulia Division with specification as noted belori.:_

The quorarion to be subrnitted to tt-re b@
p.m. in the Divisional Office, purulia Division, bv pOST or COURIER. No
entefiained.

Division latest
by hand or in

by 25.03.2025 within 3.00
person submission will be

ing any reason

The quotation will be opened on the same day by authority in presence of the quotationers or their representativeswho may like to be present at 4:00 p.m.

The authority will have the sole right to accept or reject any quotation at any time
thereof.

Enclosure:- Estimate.

Memo No. I 3 I 5 12-20-39812024-25
Dated, Purulia, the 17 .03.2025.

"i**3r*19l1{l"formation y:jl l.:q*st to arrange for wide publicity to:-
I I|1 :lfl::Tervalor of Foresrs, rvrrs.& Eieo,.;";;J;;;;;il;;; #;rr;i; website.2. The chief conservator of Forests, South weit crcre, west g.,rga.
3. The District Magistrate, purulia
4. The Superintendent of police, purulia
5. The Sabhadhipati, purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
6. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) Norlh Division7. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) South Division8. The DivisionalForest officer, Extemion Forestry Division, purulia.
9. The Divisional Manager, purulia Forest corporaiion Division, pururia.
10. The District Information and Cultural Officer, purulia.
I 1' The District Inforrnatic offlcer, Purulia with a request to upload on their official website.12. Ban-o-Bhurni Karmadhaksrrya, pururia Ziila pariihad, pururia.
13. The Assistant Divisionar Forest officer, pururia Division
14. The Head Clerk, purulia Division
15. All Range Officers, purulia Division.
16. Notice Board, Purulia Division
17. Guard File.

SdtAnian **1*. tF:S
Divisional Forest Officer,

Purulia Division

Estimate Rate @ (Rs) Estimate Value
Repair and Servicing of Departrnental l.ehicle no.
02AL15374 at the office of the Attached Foresr
Range unCer Purulia Division.

Rs-41,110/- per unit
(Including all Taxes)

41,110.00

41,110.00



a*yg-r{,;d. *#{

ir$&,"*r4- s-.;. ?4

,:i
:lii

*2.

fr &ce! p';/ta,;-

.t {c,

€r;,

t

.t
I

;rei&i ",t,,' r:r, i ;n,- .{;;;;; r; l,

i. t.+

i...,
lt*,--r.
i

't'.. .

a.-iri :

'riit..:i i:i
'i ii.i'i,la::

.X!'9*St1..;

t



l!

\[lstta

h*

$1.4,b



s
.Si!rS.

t {-*". r
{ &.,q I
1 -\'[ 

't.,l{.$r"..JF\nd
Government of West Bengal

Directorate of Forests,
Office ofihe Divisional Forest Officer,

Purulia Division.n}"j:,Io.: 03252-z2z32s &Fax No.: 032s2_228323JIRTfi1*iw*@

Esti-ate Rrte @@9Re.locationo@
anirnals through driving to ,.0r-o.Human animal .onflict underjurisdiction of Matha Ranse

I unit
(20-25 elephants)

Rs- 55,000/- p". *it
(Including ali taxes)

,*o."."n,JlT.J;i:11?il:,:iJX,:j::X,:i*:HiiJ." 0,, bv authoriry in presence or trre quotationers or their

reason,nJllrlr,n"riry 
will have the sole right ro accept or rejecr any quotation

Enclosure:- Estimate.

Puru-

&ead

at any t

&
Memo No.r3 r6/2_20_3gg/2024_2s .(readpururia 

rMU
copy forwarded for kind informaiion wittr a reqnest to arrange for wide publicity to:_ 

Dated, Purulia, tie 17.03.2025.l' The chief conservator of Forests, MIS & b-gover*#;;;rproading on th" officiar website.2. The Chief Conservator of Forests, iou,f. W"r", C;;i; i;.;;r"rgut.

I The Superintendent of police, purulia

) JI.lpl,{hipati, purulia ziil; p;;ilad, purulia.6. The Divisional Forest Officer, ff"rg."Orti) North Division7. The Divisional Forest Ofcer, if*ir"U"i) South Division8' The Divisionar Forest officer, i*;;ril;, Forestry Division, purulia.9' The Divisionar Manage., pr*riu p-o'[i corporation Division, pururia.10. The District rnformattn'*d a;;;;ibm"", purulia.
11' The District Informatic offit*, pr*ii, gq ;."qu.rt'to uproad on trreir official website.1 2. Ban-o-Bhum i Karmadhakshya, p;;;i;; ,il" p;il;, ;;Itu.13. The Assisra,t Divisional F;;;;offi;;i, purutia Divisio,
11. T!-" Il*d clerk, purulia Di"iri;;"'-vr' 

r qrurr'1r-'rvISrorr

j5,. All Range Officers, purulia Division.
19. t$ti." Board, purulia Division
17. Guard File.

Sdr'-Anien Guha. lF'B
Divisiohal Forest Officer,

Purulia Division &
Head purulia DMU

euotation in sealed ."" 
undersigned by

name Shri Anjan Guha' IFS' Divisi*ur r*.ri;#".t';;iril" ,,"i.,"r, n*.rri iiao, Nea. Bus srand, purulia forRelocation of Elephants and ",r.. iiro uni*u-rr-trr.;r!h"driving ;;;;;;;uman animal conflict under
j::u.0,.,t* orrunnu **r orr,;i;;n;i.o;;;o;**;,';ff; Division with specification as noted berow:-

assigning any



r

Government of West Bengal
Directorate of Forests,

Office of the Divisional Forest Of{icer,
Purulia Division.

No.: 03252-222329 & Fax No.: 03252-22g323Phone
E mail irJ. d {o p ur u-w h@n ic. i n & clfo p fcl@e ms i l. c o m

,a1"l?l*x^:""]:1"T,:li'-1lyifdfr:,i}."nafideagent/agenci"yn.*ffiundersignedbyname Shri Anjan Guha, IFS, Divisional Forest officer, pumlia Divisi,.t,s Drrrr ^ruau \rulla, lrD' ljlvlslonal forest Ulllcer, Purulia Division, Ranchi Road, Near Bus stand, purulia forRelocation of Elephants and other wild animals through driving io reduce Hunan animal conflict undering to reduce Hunan animal conflict underjurisdiction of Ajodhya Range of Divisional Forest officer, Purulia Division with specification as noted below:-

Division
by hand

latest by 25.03.2025 within 3.00
or in person submission will be

The quotation will be opened on the same day by authority in
representatives who may like to be present at 4:00 p.m.

presence of the quotationers or their

asslgnmg any

Officer,
&

ead Purulia DMU
Dated, Purulia, the 17.03.2025.

The authority will have the sole right to accept or reject any quotation at any t
reason thereof.
Enclosure:- Estimate.

Memo No. 1 3 17 l2-20-400t2024-25
Copy forwarded for kind information with a request to arrange for wide publicity to:''---- r1' The chief conservator of Forests, MIS & E-gor".,runcJfor uproadivaror or roresrs, lvlls dg _u-governance tbr uploading on the official website.2. The chief conservator of Forests, South west crcle, west Bengal.3. The District Magistrate, purulia
4. The Superintendent of police, purulia
5. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
6. The Divisional Forest officer, (Kangsabati) North Division
7. The Divisional Forest officer, (Kangsabati) South Division8. The Divisional Forest officer, Extension Forestry Division, purulia.
9. The Divisional Manager, pururia Forest corporation Division, purulia.
10. The District Information and Cultural Officer, purulia.
1 1' The District Informatic officer, Purulia with a request to upload on their official website.
12. Ban-o-Bhumi Karmadhakshya, purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
13. The Assistant Divisional Forest officer, purulia Division
14. The Head Clerk, Purulia Division
15. All Range Officers, purulia Division.
16. ]*otice Board, Purulia Division
17. Guard File. $d-Anjan Guha, lF$

Divisional Forest Officer,
Purulia Division &
Head Purulia DMU

Item of work Estimate Rate @ (Rs) Estimate Value
Relocation of Elephants and other wild
animals through driving to reduce
Human animal conflict under

of Aiodhya Ran

1 unit
(20-25 elephants)

Rs- 55,000/- per unit
(Including all taxes)

SL Quantity
01

55,000.00

Total- 55,000.00



$ffi
t"st"!tg/

Government of West Bengal
Directorate of Forests,

Office of the Divisional Forest Officer,
Purulia Division.

Phone No.: 03252-222329 & Fax No.: 03ZSZ-228323

ICE ATI /PRLD
Quotation in cover is invited from bonafide agent/agencies/firms to be addressed to the undersigned by

name Shri Anjan Guha, IFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division, Ranchi Road, Near Bus stand, purulia for
Relocation of Elephants and other wild animals through driving to reduce Human animal conflict under
jurisdiction of Baldrampur Range of Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Diui.io, with specification as noted below:-

Thequotationtobesubmittedtot1reDivisionalForestoffi
p.m. in the Divisional office, Purulia Division, bv poST or couRIER. No by hand
entertained.

The quotation will be opened on the same day by authority in
representatives who may like to be present at 4:00 p.m.

latest by 25.03.2025 within 3.00
or in person submission will be

presence of the uotationers their

assigning any

Dated, Purulia, the 17 .03.2025.

The authority will have the sole right to accept or reject any quotation at any
reason thereof.
Enclosure:- Estimate.

Div

Memo No. 1 3 1 812-20 -40 I 12024 -25
Copy forwarded for kind information with a request to arrange for wide publicify to:-1. The Chief Conseryator of Forests, MIS & E-governance for uploading on tire official website.2. The chief conseryator of Forests, south west crcle, west Bengal.
3. The District Magistrate, Purulia
4. The Superintendent of Police, Purulia
5. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zillaparishad, purulia.
6. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) North Division
7. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) South Division
8. The Divisional Forest officer, Extension Forestry Division, purulia.
9. The Divisional Manager, Purulia Forest corporation Division, purulia.
10. The District Information and Cultural Officer, purulia.
1 i. The District Informatic Officer, Purulia with a request to upload on their official website.
12. Ban-O-Bhumi Karmadhakshya, purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
i3. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, purulia Division
14. The Head Clerk, Purulia Division
15. All Range Officers, Purulia Division.
16. Notice Board, Purulia Division
17. Guard File.

;-

$dl-Anjan Guhe, lF$

Divisional Forest Officer,

/uruliaDivision &
r/Head Purulia DMU

=d@,gntsil.com

SL Item of work Quantity Estimate Rate @ (Rs) Estimate Value
01 Relocation of Elephants and other wild

animais through driving to reduce
Hurnan anirnal confl ict under
jurisdiction of Balarampur Ranse

1 ur-rit
(20-25 elephants)

Rs- 55,000/- per unit
(Including alltaxes)

55,000.00

Total- 55,000.00

&
Purulia DMU



/
I
I Government of West Bengal

Directorate of Forests,
Office of'"the Divisional Forest Officer,

Purulia Division.
Phone No.: 03252-222329 & Fax No.: 03ZSZ-228323

Email id. dfonuru-wb ic.in & dfopfdt

Quotation in sealed cover is invited from bonafide agent/agencies/firms to be addressed to the undersigned by
name Shri Anjan Guha, IFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Purr"rlia Division, Ranchi Road, Near Bus stand, purulia for
Relocation of Elephants and other wild animals through driving to reduce Human animal conflict under
jurisdiction of Kotshila Range of Divisional Forest Officer, PLrrulia Diviiion with specification as noted below:-

ThequotationtobesubmittedtotlreDivisiondF
p.m. in the Divisional Office, Purulia Division, bv POST or COURIER. No by hand or in person submission will be
entertained.

The quotation will be opened on the same
representatives who may like to be present at 4:00 p.m.

day by authority in presence of the quotationers or their

The authority will have the sole right to accept or reject any quotation
reason thereof.
Enclosure:- Estimate.

any

Memo N o. 13 19 I 2-20 -402 / 2024 -25
Copy forwarded for kind information with a request to arrange for wide publicity to:-

Dated, Purulia, the 17 .03.2025.

1. The Chief Conselator of Forests, MIS & E-governanci for uploading on tire official website.2. The chief conservator of Forests, South west crcle, west Bengal.
3. The District Magistrate, Purulia
4. The Superintendent of Police, Purulia
5. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
6. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) North Division
7. The Divisional Forest Officer, (Kangsabati) South Division
8. The Divisional Forest officer, Extension Forestry Division, purulia.
9. The Divisional Manager, Purulia Forest corporation Division, purulia.
10. The District Information and Cultural Officer, purulia.
11. The District Informatic Officer, Purulia with a request to upload on their official website.
12. Ban-O-Bhumi Karmadhakshya, purulia Zilla parishad, purulia.
13. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, purulia Division
14. The Head Clerk, Purulia Division
15. All Range Officers, Purulia Division.
16. Notice Board, Purulia Division
17. Guard File.

Sdt-Anlan Guha' lFS
Divi sional Forest Offi cer,

Purulia Division &
Head Purulia DMU

SL Item of work Quantity Estimate Rate @ (Rs) Estimate Value
01 Relocation of Elephants ar,d other wild

animals through driving to reduce
Human animal conflict under

I unit
(20-25 elephants)

Rs- 55,000/- per unit
(Including all taxes)

55,000.00

Total- 55,000.00

Purulia DMU



#.&,
')b '

*r,A{

. 
€Aedge.dpy:

DeFirllihqr.r^cEr.l^iBfilt '


